Expected Return on plan asset 26.11
Contributions 30.23
Benefit Paid (8.05)
Actuarial gain/ (loss) on plan assets 0.00
Fair value of Plan assets as on 31.03.2018 395.62
Expense recognized in the statement of P&L  A/c

Current Service Cost 14.56
Interest paid 24.60
Expected Return on Plan Assets (26.11)
Net Actuarial (Gain)/Loss recognized for the period 19.74

Expenses recognized in the statement of P&L A/c 32.79

31st March 2017

8%
5%

278.48
22.28
13.35

(11.46)
4.91

307.56

314.80
0.00

25.28
18.70

(11.46)
0.00

347.33

13.35
22.28

(25.28)
4.91

15.26

Gratuity Gratuity

29

E. Related Party Disclosures(AS-18)

The Bank is a Co-operative society registered under The Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960. There

is no Key Management Personal in terms of the RBI Circular dated 29th March,2003. Hence no further detail

needs to be disclosed as per AS 18 issued by The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

Particulars 2016-2017

Net Profit after Tax attributable to Equity shareholders

(Before appropriation)

Weighted Average no. of equity shares outstanding during the Period

Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share

Nominal Value per Share

F. Earnings Per Share :

(Rs. In Lacs)

2017-2018

438.06

55.70

7.86

25.00

CNS BANKTHE

LTD.

{X M|~ya ZmJ[aH$ ghH$mar ~±H$ {b.
dm{f©H$ Ahdmc
gZ 2017-1844 dm

G. Deferred Tax Assets / Liabilities :

The Major components of defrred tax assets (DTA) & deferred tax liability (DTL.) are as under :

(Rs. In Lacs )

Premium Amortized on G-Sec 48.73 43.87 2.77 7.63

Investment Depreciation Reserve 20.94 0.00 15.57 36.52

Contingent Provision for Std Assets 17.33 0.00 0.00 17.33

Bad & Doubtful Debts Reserve 96.29 0.00 84.75 181.04

Payment without TDS u/s 40 a(i) (1.16) 1.16 0.00 0.00

Provision & Contingencies 8.11 0.00 0.00 8.11

Provision for Leave Encashment 41.45 0.00 5.22 46.66

Provision for Impairment in Other Assets 2.61 0.00 0.00 2.61

Provision for Gratuity 4.55 4.55 0.00 0.00

Special Reserve u/s 36 3.63 0.00 (4.40) (0.77)

Depreciation (31.88) 0.00 5.80 (26.08)

NET DEFERRED TAX ASSETS 210.58 49.58 109.71 273.04

Particulars
Deferred tax

Assets/Liability
as at March 31,

2017

Addition /
(Reversal)

during the Year

Deferred tax
Assets/Liability
as at March 31,

2018

254.51

58.20

4.37

25.00

Reversal
during

the Year

30

H. Intangible Assets (AS-26)

I. Contingent Liabilities:

Details on Computer System Software included in Computers. The amount cannot be quantified. However,  the

opinion of the management, the amount if arrived at will not be material, considering the fact that the Bank uses

the rental application software.

Bank Guarantees issued Rs. 18.07 lacs against which bank holds security of Rs. 33.79 lacs.